OP \$40.00 317236

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ACCURIDE EMI, LLC		108/22/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, AS SECURITY AGENT
Street Address:	60 WALL STREET
Internal Address:	MS NYC60-0208
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3172364	FORGITRON	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026155-0051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J. AZCONA
Signature:	/KJA/
Date:	08/22/2011
	I KADEMAKK

900200305 REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0364

Total Attachments: 5
source=Accuride - IP Supplement - Bank#page1.tif
source=Accuride - IP Supplement - Bank#page2.tif
source=Accuride - IP Supplement - Bank#page3.tif
source=Accuride - IP Supplement - Bank#page4.tif
source=Accuride - IP Supplement - Bank#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0365

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT (this "IP Security Agreement Supplement") dated August 22, 2011, is made by the Person listed on the signature page hereof (the "Grantor") in favor of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas ("DBTCA"), as security agent (the "Security Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, Accuride Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and each U.S. Subsidiary of Accuride Corporation party thereto, has entered into the ABL Credit Agreement dated as of July 29, 2010 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with, inter alios, DBTCA, as administrative agent and as security agent, the other agents and arrangers party thereto, and the Lender Parties party thereto. Terms defined in the Credit Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantor and certain other Persons have executed and delivered that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of July 29, 2010 made by the Grantors and such other Persons to the Security Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"). To create a short form version of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement covering certain intellectual property of the Grantor and such other Persons for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other governmental authorities, the Grantor and such other Persons have executed and delivered that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement made by the Grantor and such other Persons to the Security Agent dated as of July 29, 2010 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, an "IP Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the IP Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted a security interest in the Additional Collateral (as defined in Section 1 below) of the Grantor to the Security Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and has agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement Supplement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor agrees as follows:

Section 1. <u>Confirmation of Grant of Security</u>. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and confirms the grant of a security interest to the Security Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and its IP Security Agreement in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "<u>Additional Collateral</u>"):

(i) The United States, international, and foreign patents, patent applications, and patent licenses set forth in Schedule A hereto, together with all reissues, divisions,

TRADEMARK REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0366 continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and all rights therein provided by international treaties or conventions (the "Patents");

- (ii) The United States and foreign trademark and service mark registrations, applications, and licenses set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");
- (iii) any and all claims for damages for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation or breach with respect to the Patents and Trademarks, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
 - (iv) any and all proceeds of the foregoing.
- Section 2. <u>Supplement to Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and IP Security Agreement</u>. Schedule 6 to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and Schedule A to its IP Security Agreement are each, effective as of the date hereof, hereby supplemented to add to such Schedules the Additional Collateral.
- Section 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this IP Security Agreement Supplement.
- Section 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This IP Security Agreement Supplement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0367 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

executed and derivered by its officer mereumo	duly authorized as of the date first above written.
	By: Stephen A. MARTIN Title: STEPHEN A. MARTIN
	Address: P.O. Box 15600 7140 Office Circle Evansville, IN 47715
Acknowledged and agreed to as of the date firs	st above written:
DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AM as Security Agent	ERICAS,
By: Name: Title:	

Ву

Name: Title: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

ACCURIDE EMI, LLC

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

Address: P.O. Box 15600 7140 Office Circle Evansville, IN 47715

Acknowledged and agreed to as of the date first above written:

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS,

as Security Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Omayra Laucella

Vice President

Name: Titte:

Erin Morrissey Director

SCHEDULE A TO THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES AND LICENSES

Patents

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Patent</u>	Country	<u>Status</u>	Application/Registration No.	Filing Date
Accuride EMI, LLC	Wheel Mounting Sleeve	US	Pending Application	12/832,362	July 8, 2010

Trademarks

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Trademarks</u>	Country	Application/Registration No.	Filing <u>Date</u>	Issue Date
Accuride EMI, LLC	FORGITRON	US	3,172,364	March 15, 2005	November 14, 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004609 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 08/22/2011